



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16232/2023 & CM APPLs. 65253/2023, 12272/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Devesh
Maurya, Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocates**

versus

**DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY AND
ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Shivendra Singh and Mr. Bikram
Dwivedi, Advocates for R-1 & 2.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

1. It is stated that reply on behalf of University has not been taken on record for the reason that the reply has been filed beyond the time stipulated. The delay in filing the reply is condoned. Reply be taken on record.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 23, 2024

S. Zakir