



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16232/2023, CM APPL. 65253/2023, CM APPL.12272/2024**
MANOJ KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Ravi Kumar
and Mr. Saurabh Rohilla, Advocates.

versus

DELHI SKILL AND
ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv. for R-1
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for R-2 to 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
27.02.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 25.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/at