



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16232/2023 and CM APPLs.65253/2023, 12272/2024
MANOJ KUMAR SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Ms. Prakriti
Rastogi, Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput,
Advs. for R-1 (through v/c)
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Adv. for R-2 and 3
(through v/c)
Mr. B.S. Rawat, Adv. for R-2 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.12.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 2, 2025/cl