



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010530842023

+ W.P.(C) 16232/2023 CM APPL. 65253/2023 CM APPL. 12272/2024

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. B.S. Rawat, CI DTTE/R-2 & R-4

CNR No. DLHC010620752025

+ W.P.(C) 13140/2025

SH MURLIDHAR SUDAM KAMBLE AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr Puneet Rathi, Advocate

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY
(DSEU) AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate with
Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocate for R-
2
Mr. B.S. Rawat, CI DTTE/R-2 & R-3

CNR No. DLHC010735062025

+ W.P.(C) 14993/2025

DR SHIV RATAN SINGH AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: Mr Puneet Rathi, Advocate

versus



DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY
(DSEU) AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD
with Mr Nitesh Kumar Singh and Ms Aliza
Alam, Advocates
Mr. B.S. Rawat, CI DTTE/R-2 & R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

Renotify on 23.11.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/rhc